# Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission Urja Bhawan, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal

Bhopal dated: 26 September, 2005

### **Notification**

No2315MPERC/2005 – In exercise of powers conferred under section 16 of the Electricity Act, 2003 (No.36 of 2003), the Madhya Pradesh Electricity Regulatory Commission hereby amends "The Conditions of Distribution License for Distribution Licensee(including deemed Licensee), 2004 notified vide No.1999/MPERC/2005 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2004.

# Amendments in "The Conditions of Distribution License for Distribution Licensee (including deemed Licensee), 2004.

#### In the said Conditions:

1. In the Introductory sentence of Hindi version, the word, "विनियम" shall be deleted.

#### 2. In condition 1.1:

In the Hindi version the words, "वितरण अनुज्ञप्तिधारी (समझे गये अनुज्ञप्तिधरी को मिलाकर)", will be substituted by the words, "वितरण अनुज्ञप्तिधरी (समझे गये अनुज्ञप्तिधरी को मिलाकर) अनुज्ञप्ति की शर्ते 2004".

#### 3. In the Title of Hindi Version:

The Title will be renamed as, "वितरण अनुज्ञप्तिधारी (समझे गये अनुज्ञप्तिधरी को मिलाकर)" की अनुज्ञप्तिशर्ते 2004".

### 4. In Condition 1.1:

In the English version, after the words, "(including deemed licensee)", the numeral, "2004" will be inserted.

## 5. In part VI: Penalty:

In the Hindi version, the condition Nos. "29" will be substituted by condition No. "30" & condition No. "29.1" will be substituted by condition No. "30.1".

#### 6. In condition No.9

In the Hindi version of conditions, Hindi version of 'Formats I, II, III, IV, V shall be enclosed ''ঘ্ৰদ্ৰ I, II, III, IV, V" .

## 7. In Schedule 1, Area of Distribution & Retail Supply:

- (i) In the English version of Para 1, the word, "following" shall be deleted.
- (ii) In the Hindi version of para 1, the word, "निम्नांकित" shall be deleted.
- 8. At the end of the Hindi version of conditions, the words "आयोग के आदेशानुसारए अशोक शर्मा, उप सचिव" shall be added.

By order of the Commission

Ashok Sharma, Deputy Secretary